
Required Lyman Band Dates 2023-2024  
Revised 8/9/2023  

Changes denoted with Asterisk (*) 
 

Tuesday June 6   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Tuesday June 13   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Tuesday June 20   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Tuesday June 27   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Tuesday July 4   No Practice 
Tuesday July 11   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Mon July 17-Fri July 21  Percussion/Auxiliary/Leadership Camp 8am-5pm 
Thurs July 20-Fri July 21  New Member Camp 8am-5pm 
Mon July 24-Fri July 28  Full Band Camp 8am-5pm 
Friday July 28   Premier Show 6pm 
Thursday August 10  First Day of School 
Monday August 14  Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Thursday August 17  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Friday August 18   Kickoff Classic Colonial @ Lyman 
Monday August 21  Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Thursday August 24  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Friday August 25   Football Game Evans @ Lyman 
Monday August 28  Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Thursday August 31  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Friday September 1  Football Game Lake Brantley @ Lyman 
Monday September 4  Labor Day—No School—No Rehearsal 
Tuesday September 5   Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Thursday September 7  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Friday September 8  Football Game @ Davenport (Band Will Not Attend) 
Monday September 11  Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Wednesday September 13 Marching Rehearsal 1:30-4pm 
Thursday September 14  Football Game @ Lake Howell  
Saturday September 16  All-State Auditions 
Monday September 18  Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Thursday September 21  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Friday September 22  Football Game @ Lakewood Ranch (Band Will Not Attend) 
Monday September 25  Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Thursday September 28  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm  
Friday September 29  Football Game Winter Springs @ Lyman SENIOR NIGHT* 
Monday October 2  Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Thursday October 5  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Friday October 6   Football Game East Ridge @ Lyman HOMECOMING 
Monday October 9  Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Thursday October 12  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Friday October 13  Football Game @ East River  
Monday October 16  No School (Teacher Workday) 
Tuesday October 17  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Thursday October 19  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Friday October 20  Football Game Oviedo @ Lyman Middle School Band Night* 
Saturday October 21  Seminole County Marching Band Festival (All Day) @ Lake Mary HS 
Monday October 23  Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Thursday October 26  Marching Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Friday October 27  Football Game @ University (Orange City) * 
Saturday October 28  FBA Marching Performance Assessment (All Day) 
Friday November 3  No game* 
Monday November 13  Showcase Concert Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 
Tuesday November 14  Showcase Concert Rehearsal 2:30-5pm 



Wednesday November 15 Showcase Concert Rehearsal 1:30-4pm 
Wednesday November 15 All-County Band Auditions @ Lake Mary HS 
Thursday November 16  Showcase Concert 7pm 
Thursday November 30  City of Longwood Christmas Tree Lighting – Jazz Band Performance 
Saturday December 2  Longwood Christmas Parade 
January 11-13   All-State Band in Tampa (Only students that pass audition) 
January 25-27   All-County Band (Only students that pass audition) 
Tuesday January 30  Concert MPA Rehearsals 7th Period 2:30-4pm/4th Period 6-8pm 
Tuesday February 6  Concert MPA Rehearsals 7th Period 2:30-4pm/4th Period 6-8pm  
Tuesday February 13  Concert MPA Rehearsals 7th Period 2:30-4pm/4th Period 6-8pm  
Thursday February 15  Jazz Band MPA (Time TBA) 
Friday-Sat Feb 16-17  Solo and Ensemble MPA  
Tuesday February 20  Concert MPA Rehearsals 7th Period 2:30-4pm/4th Period 6-8pm 
Tuesday February 27  Concert MPA Rehearsals 7th Period 2:30-4pm/4th Period 6-8pm 
Tuesday March 5  Concert MPA Rehearsals 7th Period 2:30-4pm/4th Period 6-8pm 
Thurs-Sat March 7-9  Concert MPA Performances (Each concert band only performs once over 3-day period) 
Monday April 15   Concert Rehearsal 2:30-4:30pm 
Tuesday April 16   Concert Rehearsal 2:30-4:30pm 
Wednesday April 17  Concert Rehearsal 1:30-3:30pm 
Thursday April 18  Concert 7pm 
Saturday April 20  Longwood Jazz Festival – Jazz Band Performance   
 
 
2024 Estimated Summer Schedule (Pending SCPS Start Date) 
Tuesday June 4   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Tuesday June 11   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Tuesday June 18   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Tuesday June 25   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Tuesday July 2   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Tuesday July 9   Marching Rehearsal 6-8pm 
Mon July 15-Fri July 19  Percussion/Auxiliary/Leadership Camp 8am-5pm 
Thurs July 18-Fri July 19  New Member Camp 8am-5pm 
Mon July 22-Fri July 26  Full Band Camp 8am-5pm 
Friday July 26   Premier Show 6pm 
    


